

## 表十六 自大陸匯入款統計

Table 16 Remittance from Mainland China To Taiwan

單位(Unit)：千美元(US\$1,000)

期 間 Period	當 期 Current Period				1993-2003年12月 累計 1993~ Dec., 2003 Cumulative	
	件數 Cases	成長率 (%) Growth rate	金額 Amount	成長率 (%) Growth rate	件數 Cases	金額 Amount
1995	1,143	-51.20	78,164	-11.81	4,294	192,923
1996	1,673	46.37	94,216	20.54	5,967	287,139
1997	3,076	83.86	208,362	121.15	9,043	495,501
1998	4,839	57.31	293,126	40.68	13,882	788,627
1999	8,013	65.59	509,029	73.66	21,895	1,297,657
2000	20,790	159.45	770,294	51.33	42,685	2,067,951
2001	34,470	65.80	1,249,821	62.25	77,155	3,317,772
2002	48,397	40.40	2,254,518	80.39	125,552	5,572,291
2003						
1月 Jan.	6,310	126.41	318,434	149.33	131,862	5,890,725
2月 Feb.	3,940	110.58	219,223	154.84	135,802	6,109,948
3月 Mar.	6,671	112.45	388,570	153.43	142,473	6,498,517
4月 Apr.	7,265	109.97	374,345	138.23	149,738	6,872,862
5月 May	7,732	124.25	396,982	162.45	157,470	7,269,844
6月 June	8,397	146.25	505,446	295.61	165,867	7,775,289
7月 July	9,289	105.33	511,206	187.19	175,156	8,286,495
8月 Aug.	8,952	87.95	499,819	129.90	184,108	8,786,314
9月 Sep.	9,680	109.75	575,046	165.36	193,788	9,361,360
10月 Oct.	18,984	282.43	645,475	170.67	212,772	10,006,835
11月 Nov.	10,302	88.79	697,881	151.09	223,074	10,704,716
12月 Dec.	12,971	117.71	889,634	175.62	236,045	11,594,350
1-12月 Jan.- Dec.	110,493	128.31	6,022,060	167.11		
合 計 Total	232,894	-	11,479,591	-	-	-

註：2/大陸匯入款業務自2004年4月8日開始辦理。

!!!3/成長率係指較上年同期增減比例。

!!!4/細項數字不等於合計數係四捨五入之故。

資料來源：中央銀行外匯局。

Note:1.Statistics of indirect remittance from Mainland China began at July 29,1993.

2.Growth rate is the year-on-year basis.

3.The figures are not added up to the total due to rounding up.

Source: Foreign Exchange Department, Central Bank of China, ROC.